

# Product Change Notification (PCN): Colibri T20 EOL

Date of publication: 20 Dec 2022

# **Table of Contents**

- 1. Affected Product Numbers
- 2. Product Phase-out Schedule
- 3. Discontinuation Details
- 4. Replacement5. Contact

# 1. Affected Product Numbers

End of Life Product		Replacement Product
Part Number	Product Name	
00201200	Colibri T20 256MB V1.2A	The Colibri T20 product group will be discontinued (EOL). For a direct replacement, Toradex recommends the Colibri iMX6, Colibri iMX8X product groups or a transition to the Verdin family.
00211201	Colibri T20 512MB V1.2B	
00221200	Colibri T20 512MB IT V1.2A	
00241202	Colibri T20 256MB IT V1.2C	

# 2. Product Phase-out Schedule

End of Life Product		
Part Number	Estimated Schedule	
00201200	LTB (Last Time Buy): 2023-06-20	
00211201	non-cancellable and non-returnable, subject to availability of key components	
00221200	LTS (Last Time Ship): 2025-07-20	
00241202		



#### 3. Discontinuation Details

Discontinuation and non-availability of the NVIDIA Tegra 2 SoCs (T20MGS-SH-A4 and T20IGS-SH-A4), as communicated by Nvidia at the end of November 2022, forces us to discontinue the Colibri T20 product group.

#### 4. Replacement

Toradex recommends transitioning to a product of the Colibri iMX6, or Colibri iMX8X product group or migrating to the Verdin family. Changing to the Colibri iMX6, or Colibri IMX8X product group may require less effort due to the compatible pinout of the Colibri standard pins. Note, there is type-specific functionality that is not compatible between the Colibri T20 and other Colibri product groups. Please check the migration options for your specific use case in detail. To help customers in the transition we published a migration guide and recommendations on our developer website. Toradex is committed to supporting you in case of any questions.

#### 5. Contact

- Please contact Toradex if you have any questions.
- For commercial and sales questions, please contact <a href="mailto:shop@toradex.com">shop@toradex.com</a>
- For technical questions, please contact <u>support@toradex.com</u>